



Freese & Nichols, Inc.
10431 Morado Cir, #300
Austin, TX, 78759
BID TABULATION

Client: City of Dripping Springs Project: Mercer Street Sidewalks Bid Date: Project No.: DSP24006				Dig Dug Construction, LLC PO Box 92583 Austin, TX 78709		Myers Concrete Construction 2301 FM 3237 Wimberly, TX 78676		Ten Point Services 11581 Hwy 281 Round Mountain, TX 78663		Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP PO Box 27107 Austin, TX 78755-2107		Lone Star Sitework, LLC PO Box 1867 Wimberly, TX 78676		Average of Bids		Engineer's Estimate	
#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	PREPARING ROW	0.5	AC	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,119.00	\$2,559.50	\$24,530.84	\$12,265.42	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$33,329.97	\$16,664.98	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00
2	REMOVING CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS)	508	SY	\$20.00	\$10,160.00	\$34.00	\$17,272.00	\$34.50	\$17,526.00	\$75.00	\$38,100.00	\$31.00	\$15,748.00	\$29.50	\$14,986.00	\$30.00	\$15,240.00
3	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (4"-12")	75	SY	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$64.00	\$4,800.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$53.67	\$4,025.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
4	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	35	CY	\$87.00	\$3,045.00	\$154.00	\$5,390.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$95.33	\$3,336.67	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
5	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY A)	200	CY	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$102.00	\$20,400.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$231.00	\$46,200.00	\$110.67	\$22,133.33	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
6	BROADCAST SEED (CLAY)(RURAL)(PERM)SEED	790	SY	\$12.42	\$9,811.80	\$2.00	\$1,580.00	\$3.65	\$2,883.50	\$1.00	\$790.00	\$1.10	\$869.00	\$6.02	\$4,758.43	\$3.50	\$2,765.00
7	VEGETATIVE WATERING	14	MG	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$613.00	\$8,582.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$89.00	\$1,246.00	\$385.00	\$5,390.00	\$554.33	\$7,760.67	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
8	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR5)(6")	268	SY	\$60.00	\$16,080.00	\$29.00	\$7,772.00	\$96.00	\$25,728.00	\$33.00	\$8,844.00	\$81.25	\$21,775.00	\$61.67	\$16,526.67	\$50.00	\$13,400.00
9	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP)(8")	76	SY	\$215.00	\$16,340.00	\$201.00	\$15,276.00	\$174.50	\$13,262.00	\$213.00	\$16,188.00	\$407.00	\$30,932.00	\$196.83	\$14,959.33	\$180.00	\$13,680.00
10	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY E)	185	LF	\$180.00	\$33,300.00	\$191.00	\$35,335.00	\$156.00	\$28,860.00	\$167.00	\$30,895.00	\$180.00	\$33,300.00	\$175.67	\$32,498.33	\$210.00	\$38,850.00
11	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)	8	LF	\$1,785.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,754.00	\$14,032.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,676.00	\$13,408.00	\$1,393.00	\$11,144.00	\$1,679.67	\$13,437.33	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
12	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 4 FT) (EXTEND)	24	LF	\$875.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,127.00	\$51,048.00	\$2,430.00	\$58,320.00	\$1,135.00	\$27,240.00	\$778.00	\$18,672.00	\$1,810.67	\$43,456.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00
13	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	152	LF	\$138.00	\$20,976.00	\$137.00	\$20,824.00	\$210.00	\$31,920.00	\$200.00	\$30,400.00	\$247.00	\$37,544.00	\$161.67	\$24,573.33	\$150.00	\$22,800.00
14	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (Hw=6 FT)	1	EA	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$17,869.00	\$17,869.00	\$24,465.00	\$24,465.00	\$29,346.00	\$29,346.00	\$39,875.00	\$39,875.00	\$18,611.33	\$18,611.33	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P)	6	EA	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,590.00	\$15,540.00	\$2,275.00	\$13,650.00	\$2,702.00	\$16,212.00	\$8,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$2,271.67	\$13,630.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
16	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$987.00	\$987.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,099.00	\$1,099.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,662.33	\$1,662.33	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$53,767.00	\$53,767.00	\$67,459.81	\$67,459.81	\$67,426.70	\$67,426.70	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00	\$52,242.27	\$52,242.27	\$58,566.00	\$58,566.00
18	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	5	MO	\$6,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$1,318.00	\$6,590.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,114.00	\$5,570.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,456.00	\$17,280.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
19	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	65	DAY	\$145.00	\$9,425.00	\$124.00	\$8,060.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$174.00	\$11,310.00	\$400.00	\$26,000.00	\$108.00	\$7,020.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
20	TMA (STATIONARY)	65	DAY	\$235.00	\$15,275.00	\$210.00	\$13,650.00	\$192.00	\$12,480.00	\$267.00	\$17,355.00	\$500.00	\$32,500.00	\$212.33	\$13,801.67	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
21	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS(INSTALL)(8")	1,509	LF	\$7.50	\$11,317.50	\$8.00	\$12,072.00	\$6.00	\$9,054.00	\$6.00	\$9,054.00	\$6.50	\$9,808.50	\$7.17	\$10,814.50	\$15.00	\$22,635.00
22	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS(REMOVAL)	1,509	LF	\$2.45	\$3,697.05	\$5.00	\$7,545.00	\$2.00	\$3,018.00	\$1.00	\$1,509.00	\$1.30	\$1,961.70	\$3.15	\$4,753.35	\$5.00	\$7,545.00
23	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	602	LF	\$40.00	\$24,080.00	\$44.00	\$26,488.00	\$54.75	\$32,959.50	\$34.00	\$20,468.00	\$55.00	\$33,110.00	\$46.25	\$27,842.50	\$30.00	\$18,060.00
24	CONC CURB (TY C1)	140	LF	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$223.00	\$31,220.00	\$134.00	\$18,760.00	\$295.00	\$41,300.00	\$127.67	\$17,873.33	\$150.00	\$21,000.00
25	CONC CURB (TY F1)	31	LF	\$175.00	\$5,425.00	\$268.00	\$8,308.00	\$316.00	\$9,796.00	\$267.00	\$8,277.00	\$644.00	\$19,964.00	\$253.00	\$7,843.00	\$180.00	\$5,580.00
26	CONC CURB (TY F3)	19	LF	\$190.00	\$3,610.00	\$482.00	\$9,158.00	\$397.00	\$7,543.00	\$454.00	\$8,626.00	\$975.00	\$18,525.00	\$356.33	\$6,770.33	\$350.00	\$6,650.00
27	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	508	SY	\$132.75	\$67,437.00	\$108.00	\$54,864.00	\$105.00	\$53,340.00	\$99.00	\$50,292.00	\$188.00	\$95,504.00	\$115.25	\$58,547.00	\$150.00	\$76,200.00
28	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	730	SY	\$103.50	\$75,555.00	\$87.00	\$63,510.00	\$88.00	\$64,240.00	\$137.00	\$100,010.00	\$167.00	\$121,910.00	\$92.83	\$67,768.33	\$140.00	\$102,200.00
29	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	108	SY	\$121.50	\$13,122.00	\$97.00	\$10,476.00	\$112.50	\$12,150.00	\$127.00	\$13,716.00	\$198.00	\$21,384.00	\$110.33	\$11,916.00	\$150.00	\$16,200.00
30	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,274.00	\$8,548.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,664.00	\$3,328.00	\$5,950.00	\$11,900.00	\$3,124.67	\$6,249.33	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
31	CONC MEDIAN	10	SY	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$167.00	\$1,670.00	\$273.00	\$2,730.00	\$837.00	\$8,370.00	\$182.33	\$1,823.33	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
32	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	90	LF	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$27.33	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
33	INSTL RDSO FLSH BCN ASSM (SOLAR PWRD)	2	EA	\$20,937.50	\$41,875.00	\$27,066.00	\$54,132.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$21,162.00	\$42,324.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$19,167.83	\$38,335.67	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
34	FORCE ACCOUNT - EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - BASE BID					\$593,761.35		\$602,184.50		\$630,465.23		\$674,433.70		\$873,886.20		\$616,360.37		\$644,221.00